
AZT Itinerary - 2020

Stop Location Daily Total Day Date Day Notes Resupply Address Off Trail 
Miles Breakfast Lunch Dinner Snacks

Montezuma Pass (Start) 0 0 0 3/9/2020 Monday Ken's Shuttles @ 10AM 
from Tucson 0 0 0 0

Bathtub Spring 8.1 8.1 1 3/9/2020 Monday 0 0 1 0
FR 4749 20.3 28.4 2 3/10/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
Harshaw Road FR58 19.9 48.3 3 3/11/2020 Wednesday 1 1 0 2

1 Patagonia, AZ 2.9 51.2 4 3/12/2020 Thursday

Stage Stop Inn
520-394-5211

Will probably stay on 
Thursday night.

Ellie Thomas
GENERAL DELIVERY
Patagonia, AZ  85624

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker 
ETA 3/12/20

0 2 2 2 4

Patagonia, AZ (Anaconda Spring) 8.9 60.1 4 3/12/2020 Thursday In/Out of Town 0 0 0 0
Stock Pond 19.9 80 5 3/13/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2
Lakes Road 19.9 99.9 6 3/14/2020 Saturday 1 1 1 2
Colossal Cave Mountain Park 18.9 118.8 7 3/15/2020 Sunday 1 1 1 2
Devil's Bathtub Sp. Trail 20.1 138.9 8 3/16/2020 Monday 1 1 1 2
Gate 20 158.9 9 3/17/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
Gate 20.3 179.2 10 3/18/2020 Wednesday 1 1 1 2

2 Summerhaven (Mount Lemmon), AZ 4.7 183.9 11 3/19/2020 Thursday No motels available

Ellie Thomas
GENERAL DELIVERY
Mount Lemmon, AZ  85619

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker 
ETA 3/19/20

0 6 6 6 12

Summerhaven (Mount Lemmon), AZ - 
Dan's Saddle 3.2 187.1 11 3/19/2020 Thursday In/out of Town 0 0 0 2

Tiger Mine Road Trailhead 19.8 206.9 12 3/20/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2
Antelope Tank 21.9 228.8 13 3/21/2020 Saturday 1 1 1 2
gate 19.7 248.5 14 3/22/2020 Sunday 1 1 1 2

3 Kearny, AZ 14.3 262.8 15 3/23/2020 Monday

Send box to Kearny Inn

Will take one zero day 
here

General Kearny Inn
301 W. Alden Road
Kearny, AZ  85137

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker - 
Ellie Thomas

ETA 3/24/20

Phone - 520-363-5505

7.2 3 3 3 8

Kearny, AZ 0 262.8 16 3/24/2020 Tuesday Zero Day 0 0 0 0
Large Cairn 10 272.8 17 3/25/2020 Wednesday 0 0 1 1
Forest Rd. 4/Telegraph Cyn Rd. 20.1 292.9 18 3/26/2020 Thursday 1 1 1 2
Mud Spring Trough 19.4 312.3 19 3/27/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2
gate 21 333.3 20 3/28/2020 Saturday 1 1 1 2
Mills Ridge Trailhead 21.1 354.4 21 3/29/2020 Sunday 1 1 1 2
road 20.5 374.9 22 3/30/2020 Monday 1 1 1 2
ridge TJ & old jeep road 18.9 393.8 23 3/31/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
Y Bar Basin Trail 44 TJ 19.8 413.6 24 4/1/2020 Wednesday 1 1 1 2
TJ #34 20.9 434.5 25 4/2/2020 Thursday 1 1 1 2
road 19.8 454.3 26 4/3/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2
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4 Pine, AZ 6.8 461.1 27 4/4/2020 Saturday

That Brewery/Rimside 
Cabins
928-476-3349
3 cabins for rent

Ellie Thomas
GENERAL DELIVERY
Pine, AZ  85544

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker 
ETA 4/5/20

1 9 9 9 18

Pine, AZ (Trail Junction) 10.4 471.5 28 4/5/2020 Sunday 0 0 1 1
Rock Crossing Campground 20.2 491.7 29 4/6/2020 Monday 1 1 1 2
FR 93 and Dave's Tank 19.5 511.2 30 4/7/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
Leave Road 20.6 531.8 31 4/8/2020 Wednesday 1 1 1 2
Trail Junction 19.9 551.7 32 4/9/2020 Thursday 1 1 1 2
Powerline 20.2 571.9 33 4/10/2020 Friday 1 1 1 1

5 Flagstaff, AZ 2.7 574.6 34 4/11/2020 Saturday
Residence Inn @ 100 
N.Humphreys St.
928-440-5499

Will resupply in town 0 5 5 5 9

Flagstaff, AZ 0 574.6 35 4/12/2020 Sunday Zero Day 0 0 0 0
Schultz Pass Road 15.7 590.3 36 4/13/2020 Monday 0 0 1 1
Join FR 9003S 20.1 610.4 37 4/14/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
Rabbit Tank Junction 21.4 631.8 38 4/15/2020 Wednesday 1 1 1 2
FR 313 18.9 650.7 39 4/16/2020 Thursday 1 1 1 2
Gate 21.6 672.3 40 4/17/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2

6 Southrim Grand Canyon (Tusayan, 
AZ) 11.3 683.6 41 4/18/2020 Saturday Send by UPS or FEDEX 

ONLY

Grand Canyon National 
Geographic Visitor Center
450 Route 64
Tusayan, AZ  86023

Please HOLD for ATZ Thru-hiker - 
ELLIE THOMAS

ETA 4/17/20

1 4 4 5 9

Southrim Grand Canyon (Cedar Ridge) 8.4 692 42 4/19/2020 Sunday 0 0 1 2
Cottonwood Camp 13 705 43 4/20/2020 Monday 1 1 1 2
FR 610 19.7 724.7 44 4/21/2020 Tuesday 1 1 1 2
gate 19.4 744.1 45 4/22/2020 Wednesday 1 1 1 2
gate 20.4 764.5 46 4/23/2020 Thursday 1 1 1 2
Wildlife Tank 20.2 784.7 47 4/24/2020 Friday 1 1 1 2

7 Utah State Line (Page AZ) 15.9 800.6 48 4/25/2020 Saturday

Page is 40 miles away.  
The first 10 miles is a 
dirt road from the TH, 
so it will be a hard 
hitch.

Avis Car Rental - Page 
Municipal Airport
928-645-2024

Courtyard Marriott - 928-
645-5000

30 5 5 5 10
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